AFRITAC South

International Monetary Fund - IMF
'Regional Technical Assistance Center

Country Representatives

7th Floor Bramer House, 66C2,
Cybercity Ebene,
Mauritius

Tel: +230 4012500
Fax:+230 4681618

Web site: www.southafritac.org

Mr. Manuel Pedro

Director, Cooperation and International
Relations” Office

Ministry of Finance

Email: manuel.pedro@minfin.gov.ao

Awaiting nomination of Alternate Steering
Committee Member

Botswana

Mr. Andrew Motsomi
Deputy Governor

Bank of Botswana

Email: motsomia@bob.bw

Mr. Kelapile Ndobano

Deputy Permanent Secretary
Ministry of Finance and Development
Planning

Email: kndobano@gov.bw
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Comoros

Mr. M’sa Mladjao

Secrétaire général du ministéere des
Finances

Email: mladjao.msa@gmail.com

Mr. Nour Allah Alnour Assik

Charge des Etudes

Cellule de Reformes Economique at
Financiéres (CREF)

Email: saboorazadn@gmail.com

Lesotho

Dr. Retselisitsoe Matlanyane

Governor

Central Bank of Lesotho

Email: rmatlanyane@centralbank.org.ls

Awaiting nomination of Alternate Steering
Committee Member

Madagascar

Mrs. Nicole Ravelonjanahary

Director of the Internal Coordination,
Office of the Permanent Secretary,
Ministry of Finance and Budget

Email: mum1.rabena@gmail.com

Mr. Joe Rabeantoandro Andrianaivotiana
Credit Director

Central Bank of Madagascar

Email: a.rabeantoandro@bfm.mg

Mauritius

Mr. Dev Manraj

Financial Secretary

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Email: ddmanraj@govmu.org

Mr. Mahess Rawoteea

Lead Analyst

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Email: mrawoteea@govmu.org
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Mozambique

Mrs. Maria Isaltina Lucas
National Director of the Treasury
Ministry of Finance

Email: isaltina.lucas@mf.gov.mz

Mr. Waldemar de Sousa

Director of the Economic Research and
External Unit

Bank of Mozambique

Email: waldemar.fernando@bancomoc.mz
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Namibia

Mr. Bevan Simataa

Acting Deputy Permanent Secretary
Ministry of Finance

Email: bevan.simataa@gov.mof.na

Ms. Florette Nakusera

Director of Research

Bank of Namibia

Email: florette.nakusera@bon.com.na

Seychelles

Mr. Patrick Payet

Principal Secretary for Finance

Ministry of Finance, Trade and Investment
Email: ppayet@finance.gov.sc

South Africa

Mr. Themba Zulu

Director,

National Treasury of South Africa
Email: themba.zulu@treasury.gov.za
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Swaziland

Ms. Lonkhululeko Magagula

Chief Economist

Ministry of Economic Planning and
Development

Email: lonkyps@yahoo.com

Mr. Bheki Bhembe

Permanent Secretary

Ministry of Finance

Email: bheki.ohembe@gmail.com

Zambia

Mr. Mukuli Chikuba

Permanent Secretary

Ministry of Finance

Email: mukuli.chikuba@mofnp.gov.zm

Dr. Francis Chipimo
Director

Bank of Zambia

Email: fchipimo@gmail.com

Zimbabwe

Mr. Jonah Mushayi

Chairperson of the AFS Steering
Committee

Deputy Director

Fiscal Policy and Advisory Services
Department

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Email: jonamushayi@gmail.com

Mr. Kudakwashe Mudereri

Chief Economist

International Finance

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Email: kmudereri@gmail.com
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